
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3120
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2000
DAIRY CO OPERATIVES
DAGGUBATI RAMANAIDU

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any memorandum has been received by the Union Government regarding problems being faced by the Dairy Cooperatives;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the measures taken by the Union Government to solve the problems?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

(SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): No memorandum has been received by the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying regarding problems being faced by the Dairy Co-operatives. However a memorandum has been received from Central Executive Committee (CEC), a policy making body of Indian Dairy Association seeking concessions in terms of excise duty, custom duty etc. on various items related to Dairy
Industry.

(b) & ( c): Question does not arise.
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